
Chiles High 
Athletic Contact information 

Sport    Coach    Email Address   Tryout Date 

Cross Country   Mike Phillips   phillipsm@leonschools.net July 31 
     
Dance    Scottie Donaldson  donaldsonp@leonschools.net April 28 
      
Football    Kevin Pettis   pettisk@leonschools.net  April 27 (Current 9-11 grade) 
            July 31 (Incoming 9th grade) 
Girls Golf   Amy Sherry   sherrya@leonschools.net  July 31 
     
Boys Golf   Ken Smith   smithk2@leonschools.net  July 31 
     
Sideline Cheer   Gayla Sanders   sandersg@leonschools.net June 5 – 7 
  
Swim & Dive   Gerry Norris   norrisg@comcast.net             July 31 
   
Volleyball   Kaitlin Diluzio   diluziok@leonschools.net  July 31 
     
Girls Basketball   Terral Upchurch   terralupchurch@gmail.com October 30 
     
Boys Basketball   John Langlois   jhnlanglois1@gmail.com  November 6 
        
Competitive Cheer  Gayla Sanders   sandersg@leonschools.net October 9 
 
Girls Soccer   Lindsay Taylor   Lindsay@tthfc.org  October 16 
     
Boys Soccer   Bryan Wilkinson   wilkinisonb@leonschools.net October 23 
     
Girls Weightlifting  Kaitlin Diluzio   diluziok@leonschools.net  October 9 
     
Wrestling   James Marschka   marschkaj@leonschools.net November 6 
     
Baseball    Dick Steed   steedr@leonschools.net  January 29 
 
Flag Football   Stan Goldstein   goldsteins@leonschools.net February 12 
     
Boys Lacrosse   Chris Anders   canders0611@yahoo.com  January 29 
     
Softball    Cyndi Jevyak   lawton19@aol.com  January 22  
   
Track and Field   Mike Phillips   phillipsm@leonschools.net January 22 
       
Tennis    Owen Long   owenlong3@gmail.com  January 22 
     
Boys Weightlifting  Kevin Pettis   pettisk@leonschools.net  January 8 

     
 
Florida’s #1 Class 4A Public School Athletic Program 2001-2002 and 2002-2003 
19 State Championships, 12 State Runner Ups, 49 Region Championships, 115 District Championships 

 

Athletic Director:  Mike Eto  Assistant Athletic Director: Amy Sherry 
                                 etom@leonschools.net                                                   sherrym@leonschools.net 
                                 (850)-488-1756 ext. 210                                                   (850)488-1756 

mailto:phillipsm@leonschools.net
mailto:donaldsonp@leonschools.net
mailto:pettisk@leonschools.net
mailto:sherrya@leonschools.net
mailto:smithk2@leonschools.net
mailto:sandersg@leonschools.net
mailto:norrisg@comcast.net
mailto:diluziok@leonschools.net
mailto:terralupchurch@gmail.com
mailto:jhnlanglois1@gmail.com
mailto:sandersg@leonschools.net
mailto:Lindsay@tthfc.org
mailto:wilkinisonb@leonschools.net
mailto:diluziok@leonschools.net
mailto:marschkaj@leonschools.net
mailto:steedr@leonschools.net
mailto:goldsteins@leonschools.net
mailto:canders0611@yahoo.com
mailto:lawton19@aol.com
mailto:phillipsm@leonschools.net
mailto:owenlong3@gmail.com
mailto:pettisk@leonschools.net
mailto:etom@leonschools.net
mailto:sherrym@leonschools.net

